0500  Educational Program

This section includes policies which pertain to design, delivery, and evaluation of curriculum
and instruction offered in academic, service, and activity domains within the schools of the district.

First Approval June 11, 1984 Final Approval July 9, 1984
EDUCATIONAL PROGRAM: SECTION 0500
NUMBER
Statement of Guiding Principles 0500
Curriculum 0510
Philosophy and Goals 0511
Development and Design 0512
Domains 0513
Curriculum Guides 0514
Evaluation 0515
Drug Free Schools Program 0516
Safe Schools Policy 0517
Crisis Plan 0518
Communicable Disease 0518.1
Fire Drills 0519
Instruction 0520
The Program of Instruction 0520.1
Objectives 0521
Syllabi or Guides 0522
Supervision 0523
Methods 0524
Texts and Materials 0525
Computer- Internet Safety and Acceptable Use Policy 0525.1
Controversial Issues 0526
Evaluation of Student Achievement 0527
Curriculum Assessments 0527.1
Assessments- Academic Content Standards 0527.2
Evaluation of Instructional Effectiveness 0528
Reading Instruction and Improvement 0529
Scheduling of Instruction 0530
Organizational Plan 0531
Instructional Arrangements 0532
School Calendar 0533
School Day 0534
Released Time 0535
Emergencies 0536
Ceremonies and Observances 0537
Special Education 0538
Multicultural Education 0539
School District Performance; Evaluation and Improvement 0540

Annual Report and School Improvement 0541



Reports Involving Fewer than 5 Students
Standardized Norm-referenced Instrument
Standardized Criterion-referenced Assessment Instrument
Post Graduation Follow up
School Patron Survey
Designation of Attendance Centers
Alternative Schools, Class, or Educational Program of the District
High Ability Learners
School Wellness
Meal Charge Policy
Internet Safety

0542
0543
0544
0545
0546
0550
0560
0570
0580
0580.1
0590



