

0500 Educational Program

This section includes policies which pertain to design, delivery, and evaluation of curriculum and instruction offered in academic, service, and activity domains within the schools of the district.

First Approval June 11, 1984

Final Approval July 9, 1984

EDUCATIONAL PROGRAM: SECTION 0500

	NUMBER
Statement of Guiding Principles	0500
Curriculum	0510
Philosophy and Goals	0511
Development and Design	0512
Domains	0513
Curriculum Guides	0514
Evaluation	0515
Drug Free Schools Program	0516
Safe Schools Policy	0517
Crisis Plan	0518
Communicable Disease	0518.1
Fire Drills	0519
Instruction	0520
The Program of Instruction	0520.1
Objectives	0521
Syllabi or Guides	0522
Supervision	0523
Methods	0524
Texts and Materials	0525
Computer- Internet Safety and Acceptable Use Policy	0525.1
Controversial Issues	0526
Evaluation of Student Achievement	0527
Curriculum Assessments	0527.1
Assessments- Academic Content Standards	0527.2
Evaluation of Instructional Effectiveness	0528
Reading Instruction and Improvement	0529
Scheduling of Instruction	0530
Organizational Plan	0531
Instructional Arrangements	0532
School Calendar	0533
School Day	0534
Released Time	0535
Emergencies	0536
Ceremonies and Observances	0537
Special Education	0538
Multicultural Education	0539
School District Performance; Evaluation and Improvement	0540
Annual Report and School Improvement	0541

Reports Involving Fewer than 5 Students	0542
Standardized Norm-referenced Instrument	0543
Standardized Criterion-referenced Assessment Instrument	0544
Post Graduation Follow up	0545
School Patron Survey	0546
Designation of Attendance Centers	0550
Alternative Schools, Class, or Educational Program of the District	0560
High Ability Learners	0570
School Wellness	0580
Meal Charge Policy	0580.1
Internet Safety	0590